
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3031
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2012
TRANSFER POLICY FOR CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OFFICERS
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any survey about the usefulness of Central Government officers who had been transferred at the verge of retirement from one Department to another Department under rotation scheme; and

(b) if so, the outcome of the survey?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): The Department of Personnel & Training has not conducted any such survey.

(b): Question does not arise.
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